OIPE JUN 24	7005 39HE	
1595	J. S.	RE
) TENTATAN	OK	
0651-0027 (exp. 6/3	30/2005)	
ings ⇔⇔⇔	▼	1

06-30-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-(Rev. 10/02 OMB No. (103031661 Tab sett To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: TIME WARNER, INC. Spencer Stephens Kenneth W. Long Conor P. Cahill Craig Davis Cuttner Internal Address: ______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: One Time Warner Center Change of Name Security Agreement City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019-6908 5/31/2005 Execution Date:_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/093,602 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔽 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C. ✓ Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:___ Madison Avenue, 8th Floor 07-1730, Docket No. 4630-012 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016-0601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Tiberiu Weisz, Reg. No. 29,876 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/29/2005 ECOOPER 00000093 11093602 01 FC:8021

40.00 NP

ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 016723 FRAME: 0436

4630-012

Assignment of Filed Patent Application

Date: March 30, 2005

Assignor: Address:

Spencer Stephens 4538 Ledge Avenue

Toluca Lake, California 90602

USA

Assignor: Address:

Kenneth W. Long 333 Andover Dr., # 126

Burbank, California 91504

USA

Assignor: Address:

Craig Davis Cuttner 19 Ludlow Manor

Norwalk, Connecticut 06855

USA

Assignor: Address:

Conor P. Cahill 38580 Daymont Lane Waterford, Virginia 20197

USA

Assignee: Address:

TIME WARNER INC. One Time Warner Center New York, New York 10019

USA

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING LOCALITY USING NETWORK SIGNATURES

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>March 30, 2005</u>, and received Serial No. <u>11/093,602</u>

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights that are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 016723 FRAME: 0437

^{* *} Strike italicized sections <u>only</u> if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

T	YPED OR PRINT	ED NAME(S)	DATE	SIGNATURE(S)
Spencer First Name	Middle Initial	Stephens Last Name	5/31/2005	Jun Sophu
Kenneth	W.	Long	,	V
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
Craig	Davis	Cuttner		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
Conor	Р.	<u>Cahill</u>		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE A	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of <u>CA</u>	
County of LA	
On 5/3//os before	me, KEIHLS, MARKS Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Spencer Step	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
KEITH S. MARKS COMM. #1552363 Notary Public-California Los Angeles County My Comm. Exp. Feb 13, 2009	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official scal. Signature of Notary Public
	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal eattachment of this form to another document.
·	t of Filed Patent Application
Document Date: 5/30/2005	Number of Pages: 5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: (enn	HhW. Long, CRAIG DAVIS CUHRER, CONOR P. CAhill
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Titles(s): ☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of SIGNER Top of Thumb here RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of Thumb here RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of Thumb here
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 016723 FRAME: 0439

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)			PED OR PRINTED NAME(S) DATE	
Spencer		Stephens		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	//	411
Kenneth	W.	Long	6/1/05	W/ N/m
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	11	
Craig	Davis	Cuttner		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
Conor	Р.	Cahill		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		

LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Ss. On O6-07-0), before me, Date Date Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Personally appeared Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally known to me Beroved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-ZAHEER AZAM authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their COMM. #1411662 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the LOS ANGELES COUNTY entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, y Comm. Expires May 14, 2007 executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT 012 FILEB PATENT 06-07-05 Number of Pages: ______ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ___ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other: _____

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder; Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Signer Is Representing:

Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 016723 FRAME: 0441

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4715907
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2006

	TYPED OR PRINTE	D NAME(S)	DATE	SIGNATURE(S)
Spencer First Name	Middle Initial	Stephens Last Name		
Kenneth First Name	W. Middle Initial	Long Last Name		Non
Craig First Name	Davis Middle Initial	Cuttner Last Name	5/16/05	(91)(60)_
Conor First Name	P. Middle Initial	Cahill Last Name		

-2-

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

Т	TYPED OR PRINTI	ED NAME(S)	DATE	SIGNATURE(S)
Spencer		Stephens		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
Kenneth	W.	Long		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
Craig	Davis	Cuttner		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
Conor	P	Cahill	5/20/05	Cottle
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
The fo	regoing instrument was ack the this day of by the of person seeking acknow	nowledged	onor P. Cahi. 11	

My commission expires: 1

RECORDED: 06/24/2005